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FINAL 1990 Baseball Statistics Report 
DIVISION III 

Only games agamst four year U S institutions are included in statistics 
Include all conference and postseason play-offs 

St Norbert College 
INSTITUTION 

Romie Kosnar 
(MCAC) 1990 COACH 

Midwest C o l l e g i a t e A t h l e t i c Conf 
CONFERENCE 

FULL SEASON 

CONFERENCE 

6-12 
W - L - T 

5-7 
W - L - T 

CLASS BY FR SO JR or SR 

FIRST and LAST NAME 

J o h n E n g e l 

Rob G a r o f o l o 

M i k e W h i t e h o u s e 

J o h n P o l l a r d 

Pos 

OF 

I N 

I N 

OF 

CL 

J r 

F r 

S r 

S r 

BATTING LEADERS 
(Mm 2 5 at bats per game played by team) 

Bats 
R L 

R/R 

R/R 

R/R 

R/R 

G 

18 

14 

16 

17 

AB 

59 

41 

47 

55 

R 

12 

15 

9 

14 

H 

26 

15 

16 

18 

Bat 
Avg 

440 

365 

340 

327 

2B 

4 

4 

2 

2 

3B 

2 

1 

-

HR 

3 

-

1 

-

TB 

43 

21 

20 

19 

RBI 

16 

7 

9 

9 

SB 

-

8 

3 

1 

SBA 

-

10 

4 

1 

BB 

1 

5 

9 

6 

SO 

8 

7 

9 

8 

(Mm 40 mnmgs) PITCHING (ERA) LEADERS 

FIRST and LAST NAME CL Throw 
RL G GS CG W L SV ShO IP H R ER BB SO ERA 

NOTE If your team leader in TOTAL hits doubles tnples home mns mns scored walks total bases runs batted in stolen bases most victones saves or stnkeouts 

IS not listed above please list below with class and number of games played (most doubles—John Doe Sr 10 in 30 games) For victones saves or strikeout leader 

include innings pitched and ERA 

TEAIVI TOTALS 

BATTING 

OWN 

OPP 

G 

18 

18 

AB 

487 

494 

R 

92 

134 

H 

146 

151 

2B 

22 

25 

3B 

4 

5 

HR 

8 

10 

TB 

200 

216 

Slug 
Pet 

- 7 T n 

' 4 ^ 
m-

RBI 

89 

104 

SB 

17 

19 

SBA 

20 

25 

BB 

64 

110 

SO 

82 

104 

Bat 
Avg 

300 

306 

PITCHING 

OWN 

OPP 

IP H R ER BB SO ERA 

NCAA 7278-5/90 

FIELDING 

OWN 

OPP 

PO A E TC DP Fielding 
Pet 

(OVER) 

N C A A S T A T I S T I C S S F R V I C E . 62Q1 C o l l e o p Bnulpv;^rr i Ovpr lan r l Pat 



1990 BASEBALL RESULTS 

Indicate conference games with an astensk ( ) and play-off and toumament games with a number sign (#) before opponents name Please 
remember only games against four-year U S institutions are included in statistics or in won-lost records ( ) put m parenthesis any 
extra-mnmg game with number of mnmgs Example (8) 

1 

7 

9 

A 

F 

6 

7 

6 

9 

in 

11 

1? 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

1R 

19 

?n 

71 

77 

79 

74 

7F 

76 

77 

Pfl 

79 

TD 

31 

3? 

TP, 

34 

OPPONENT 

* B e l o i t C o l l e g e 

* B e l o i t C o l l e g e 

•Lawrence Univ 

*Lavn:ence Univ 

Wis - S t e v e n s P o i n t 

Wis - S t e v e n s P o i n t 

*Ripon C o l l e g e 

*Ripon C o l l e g e 

*Lawrence Univ 

*Lawrence Univ 

Mar ian C o l l e g e 

Mar ian C o l l e g e 

* B e l o i t C o l l e g e 

* B e l o i t C o l l e g e 

*Ripon C o l l e g e 

*Ripon C o l l e g e 

C a r t h a g e C o l l e g e 

C a r t h a g e C o l l e g e 

OWN 
SCORE 

0 

2 

5 

6 

1 

1 

16 

8 

4 

8 

12 

4 

0 

3 

4 

8 

6 

15 

OPP 
SCORE ( 

4 

1 

3 

10 

10 

2 

7 

9 

5 

4 

16 

10 

11 

1 

16 

12 

1 

4 

) 

35 

36 

37 

38 

39 

40 

41 

42 

43 

44 

45 

46 

47 

48 

49 

50 

51 

52 

53 

54 

55 

56 

57 

58 

59 

60 

61 

62 

63 

64 

65 

66 

67 

OPPONENT 

Reporting Official 

OWN OPP 
SCORE SCORE ( 

Title 

) 


