## PLEASE TYPE AND RETURN PROMPTLY

## **FINAL 1990 Baseball Statistics Report**

## **DIVISION III**

Only games against four year U.S. institutions are included in statistics include all conference and postseason play-offs

St Norbert College INSTITUTION							Romie Kosnar (MCAC) 1990 COACH								FULL SEASON		6-12 W-L-T 5-7			
							Midwest Collegiate Athletic Conf CONFERENCE								CONFERENCE			3-7 W—L—T		
BATTING LEADERS  CLASS BY FR SO JR or SR (Min 25 at bats per game played by team)																				
			Pos					T	т —		1		г					ι .	<del></del> 1	
FIR	FIRST and LAST NAME			CL	Bats R L	G	AB	R	Н	Bat Avg	2B	3B	HR	ТВ	RBI	SB	SBA	BB	so	
Joh	John Engel			Jr	R/R	18	59	12	26	440	4	2	3	43	16	-	_	1	8	
Rob	Rob Garofolo			Fr	R/R	14	41	15	15	365	4	1	-	21	7	8	10	5	7	
Mik	Mike Whitehouse IN Sr				R/R	16	47	9	16	340	2		1	20	9	3	4	9	9	
Joh	John Pollard			Sr	R/R	17	55	14	18	327	2	-	_	19	9	1	1	6	8	
					_	ļ			ļ		ļ		ļ							
!				ļ	_	<u> </u>			ļ		<u> </u>				ļ					
											<u> </u>				ļ					
(Mın 40 ır	nnings)					P	TCHIN	G (ER	A) LE	ADERS										
FIRS	FIRST and LAST NAME CL			Throw R L	G (	GS CG		L	sv	ShO	ShO IP H		н	R ER		вв	BB SO		ERA	
																		Ī		
											•				-					
NOTE If y	our team lead	er in <u>TO</u>	TAL hits do	ubles tr	riples ho	me run	s runs s	cored	walks 1	otal bases	s runs t	atted i	n stole	n bases	s most	/ictorie	s save	s or str	ıkeouts	
	ed above pleas nings pitched a			ss and r	number o	of game	s played	(most	double	s—John	Doe Sr	10 in 3	30 gam	nes) Fo	r victorie	es save	es or st	rikeout	leader	
		<del></del>						_					_							
							-	_				_								
								_		<del></del>			_		<u> </u>					
	TEAM TOTALS																			
	BATTING	G	AB	R	Н	2B	<b>├</b>	HR	ТВ	Slug Pct	RB					30	Bat Avg	_		
	OWN	18	487	92	146	<b>├</b>	4		200	+ <del>730</del>	89	<del></del>				82 04	300	_		
	OPP	18	494	134	151	25	5	10	216	न्ध्रुप्र	10	4   1	<sup>3</sup>   <sup>2</sup>	٦ <u>۱</u> .	10 1	<del>04</del> ]				

NCAA 7278-5/90

**PITCHING** 

OWN

OPP

R

BB

ER

SO

(OVER)

Fielding Pct

**ERA** 

**FIELDING** 

OWN

OPP

PO

Α

Ε

TC

DP

## **1990 BASEBALL RESULTS**

Indicate conference games with an asterisk ( ) and play-off and tournament games with a number sign (#) before opponents name Please remember only games against four-year US institutions are included in statistics or in won-lost records ( ) put in parenthesis any extra-inning game with number of innings Example (8)

	extra-inning game with num  OPPONENT	OWN SCORE	OPP SCORE	(6)	)		OPPONENT	OWN SCORE	OPP SCORE	(	)
1	*Beloit College	0	4			35					
2	*Beloit College	2	1			36					
3	*Lawrence Univ	5	3								
3	*Lawrence Univ	6	10		_	37 38			<del></del>		
5	Wis -Stevens Point	1	10			39					_
6	Wis -Stevens Point	1	2	-		40					
7	*Ripon College	16	7			41					
8	*Ripon College	8	9			42					
9	*Lawrence Univ	4	5		_	43					
10	*Lawrence Univ	8	4			44					_
11	Marian College	12	16			45					
12	Marian College	4	10			46					
13	*Beloit College	0	11			40 47					
14	*Beloit College	3	1			48					
15	*Ripon College	4	16			49					
16	*Ripon College	8	12			50					_
17	Carthage College	6	1		<u> </u>	51					_
18	Carthage College	15	4							<del></del>	_
19						53					
20						54					
21						55					
22						56					
23						57					
24						58					
25						59					
26						60					
27						61					
28						62					
29						63					
30						64					
31						65					
32	<del></del>					66					
33						67					
34						-					
							Reporting Official		Titl	е	